Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar No. 7-4748) Wyoming Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-6946 (307) 777-3542 facsimile jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov Attorney for the State of Wyoming, Department of Environmental Quality

FILED JAN 2012

Edward G. Luhm (Wyo. Bar No. 5-2403)
Post Office Box 379
Worland, Wyoming 82401
(307) 347-8257
(307) 347-8259 facsimile
ssl@rtconnect.net
Attorney for G.A. Enterprises, Inc.

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF)	
VIOLATION AND ORDER ISSUED TO)	
G.A. ENTERPRISES)	Docket No. 11-5216A
P.O. BOX 350)	
WORLAND, WY 82401)	

JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS COUNTS 7 AND 8 OF THE NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDER

Petitioner G.A. Enterprises, Inc. and Respondent Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, through their respective attorneys, hereby move the Environmental Quality Council to dismiss Counts 7 and 8 of Notice of Violation and Order No. 4890-11 in the above captioned case. The parties request dismissal of Counts 7 and 8 because G.A Enterprises has documented compliance with the regulations alleged to have been violated.

WHEREFORE, G.A. Enterprises and the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality request that the Council grant this Motion and dismiss Counts 7 and 8.

Dated this 23 day of January, 2012.

Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar. No. 7-4748)
Assistant Attorney General
Wyoming Office of the Attorney General
Water and Natural Resources Division
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002
(307) 777-6946
(307) 777-3542 facsimile
jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov
Attorney for the State of Wyoming,
Department of Environmental Quality

Edward G. Luhm (Wyo. Bar No. 5-2403)

Post Office Box 379

Worland, Wyoming 82401

(307) 347-8257

(307) 347-8259 facsimile

ssl@rtconnect.net

Attorney for G.A. Enterprises, Inc.